P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
SAFETY  CERTIFICATION
cUL1778 Recognized
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
DESCRIPTION
BRAVO TSI 48/120

board that enables the ACX Advanced
controller to monitor key parameters.
ORDERING GUIDE
DESCRIPTION UNIPOWER
PART NUMBER
Inverter Module
(4 per shelf max.) 105.5724.48
Management Module (T2S ETH) 105.5701.2448
Power Shelf: 19” x 2RU 105.5719.00
Rear Protection Cover for Shelf 105.5720.02
19” to 23” / 600mm  fixing kit 385.6300.2302
BUS Cable Kit: 2-shelf 105.5720.03
BUS Cable Kit: 3-Shelf 105.5720.04
Inverter Module Blank 105.5715.01
Management Module Blank 105.5701.01
BRAVO to ACX Translator 001‐5301‐0000
All business critical applications and all types of AC
loads.
The design is modular and scalable with hot-
swappable inverter modules which ensures low
Mean Time to Repair (MTTR), reduction in service
costs and meets the changing needs for future
expansion.
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
BRAVO TSI 48/120 - 2
SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL
Part Number | UNIPOWER Order Code T321330201 | 105.5724.48
EMC (Immunity) IEC 1000-4
EMC (Emission) (class) FCC part 15
Safety cUL 1778 Recognized
Cooling Forced
Isolation Double
MTBF 240 000 hrs (MIL-217-F)
Efficiency (Typical) Enhanced Power Conversion
On-Line
95%
91%
Dielectric Strength DC/AC 4300 Vdc
True Redundant Systems – compliant 3 disconnection levels on AC out and DC in power ports
4 disconnection levels on AC in port
RoHS Compliant
Vibration - GR63 Office Vibration
Transport Vibration
0 to 100Hz - 0.1g
5 to 100Hz - 0.5g, 100 to 500Hz - 1.5 g
Drop test
Operating Ambiance | Ingress Protection Free from dust and corrosive materials | NEMA 1
Altitude Above Sea Derating <1500m
>1500m
None
0.8% / 100m
Operating Temperature Range -20 to 50°C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to 70°C
Relative Humidity, max. 95%, non-condensing
Case Material Coated Steel-ALU ZINC
AC OUTPUT POWER
Nominal Output Power 2500VA | 2000W
Overload Capacity 150% (15 seconds)
110% permanent within operating temperature range
Admissible Load Power Factor Full power rating from 0 inductive to 0 capacitive
Internal Temperature Management and Switch Off 2% / °C, derating beyond 50°C with cut-off at 65°C
DC INPUT
Nominal Voltage 48Vdc
Voltage Range 40 to 60Vdc